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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 77

 22,182 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 975 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,641 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,641 

 19,903 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADDISON MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLYN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. CARLSEN III (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,924 

Unrecorded  3,717 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 78

 18,061 PUBLIC COUNTER

 234 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 780 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,540 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,539 

 15,961 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 BENISON DEFUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 GARY S. BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MALINCONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ALMANZUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KULHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,014 

Unrecorded  3,525 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 79

 25,069 PUBLIC COUNTER

 40 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 480 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 873 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,462 

 22,234 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHRISTINE L. BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERIN SUMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYAISHA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,253 

Unrecorded  4,209 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 80

 24,483 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 860 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 692 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,085 

 20,997 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKIRA MARLENE BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VERRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CAUROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MENNONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN VELEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. REITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE DEOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAITA A. SEMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO CARRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KNYOZYKSRKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 80

 1 TYREK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GORDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,056 

Unrecorded  5,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 81

 32,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 835 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,854 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 715 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,585 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,577 

 26,899 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN DERSCHOUTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA PALMISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYELE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS B. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.R. FRITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES PHOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MEINNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEOMANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN B. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA MAISURADZE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRISSA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAUAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FIMBIARTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ENCARNACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KHALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P.O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHISHALDIN HAVLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 81

 1 VICTOR MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,070 

Unrecorded  8,507 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 82

 34,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 185 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 572 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,538 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,537 

 27,814 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ANTHONY BENOIT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE CUTIGNOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAMA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C. BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD CIARLEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIES OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK VITALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET A. DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JC POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MASTRANTOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NOCAUICKA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AFANADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZZILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCORETONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYELLEN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM G. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 91 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALI VILAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,992 

Unrecorded  8,545 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 83

 29,713 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,273 

 27,846 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLEY BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,852 

Unrecorded  3,421 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 84

 21,994 PUBLIC COUNTER

 17 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 816 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,195 

 19,272 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE C MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A. PINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN VERMEILLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIERAN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAITA A. SEMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN I MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYEIDAH MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKA OYO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,312 

Unrecorded  3,883 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 85

 21,907 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 671 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,013 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,011 

 20,041 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCES PETTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STAROSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MUNOZ, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADAH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAHABUDDEEN A. ALLY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA GAMDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,074 

Unrecorded  2,937 

Assembly District 86

 19,407 PUBLIC COUNTER

 106 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 347 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 884 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,745 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,744 

 17,129 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,130 

Unrecorded  3,614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Assembly District 87

 24,904 PUBLIC COUNTER

 292 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 523 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,501 

 23,008 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELPEO PURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BAHRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,038 

Unrecorded  3,463 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 274,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,843 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,462 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 8,555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  292,578 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  292,565 

 241,104 MARISSA SOTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADDISON MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIRA MARLENE BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSCHOUTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA PALMISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ANTHONY BENOIT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VERRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYELE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENISON DEFUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE CUTIGNOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCES PETTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L. BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS B. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAMA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERIN SUMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CAUROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C. BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD CIARLEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIES OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELPEO PURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.R. FRITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE C MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES PHOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MENARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FRANK MENNONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN VELEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GARY S. BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MEINNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MALINCONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK VITALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. REITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET A. DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BAHRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JC POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEOMANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MASTRANTOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOE NOCAUICKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN B. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AFANADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE DEOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A. PINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZZILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ALMANZUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN VERMEILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIERAN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLYN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLEY BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 LISA WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCORETONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA MAISURADZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STAROSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRISSA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYELLEN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAUAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 NAITA A. SEMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYAISHA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO CARRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KULHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FIMBIARTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ENCARNACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KHALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. CARLSEN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KNYOZYKSRKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MUNOZ, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P.O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADAH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAHABUDDEEN A. ALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHISHALDIN HAVLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN I MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYEIDAH MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM G. OHARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA GAMDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GORDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALI VILAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKA OYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  241,715 

Unrecorded  50,850 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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